Hillsdale Free Will Baptist College
Other including the Capital ' . Stewardship Campatgn

23,463
1,795,075

213,519
879,043

5,199
5,428

883
4,001

289
261
435

19,293

119,663
Total disbursements $ 3,066,552

(1) Correction of AccountiJYl Error

304,209
85,517
85,517
66,926
52,053
52,053

1,859
22,309

1,859
1,859
1,859

0

327,672 310,414
1 ,880,592 1 ,835,539

299,036 322,890
945,969 884,295

57,252 53,493
57,481 55,573

2,742 2,308
26,310 25,327
2,148 2,048
2 120 2,051

' 2,294 4,747
19,293 17,627

0 119,663 96,621
676,020 3,742,572 3,612,933

. 1999 N ti al Convention paid its host state In 1997, the host state, Georgta, f~r the $30 0~ ~inadvertently recorded as and
fees in advance. The fee, .am~~~ ~dal ;tatements in error. This fee should
reported on as revenues m e . d as revenue in the year of
have been recorded as defe~~ r!venu~ an: %~0ff~~ial statements as issued as
the Convention which was 1 . bccor31T997 have been restated to correct this of and for the year ended Decem er ,
error.

The effect of the restatement is as follows:

As
Originally Restate- As
Reported ment Restated

Statements of Activities and Changes in Net Assets

Convention fees $ 139,425 (30,000) 109,425

Total revenues $ 653,422 (30,000) 623,422

Increase (decrease) in net assets $ 50,808 (30,000) 20,808

Net assets at end of year $ 421,327 (30,000) 391 ,327

Statements of Fmancial Position

Deferred host state fee $ 0 30,000 30,000

Total liabilities $ 227,122 30,000 257,122

Net assets - convention fund $ 74,581 (30,000) 44,581

Total net assets $ 421,327 (30,000) 391,327

9

A- 41

EXECUI'IVE OFFlCE OF THE
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FREE Will BAPTISTS, INC.

Notes to Financial Statements, continued

(8) Chanae in Accountiu Principle

The Executive Office follows the provisions of an interpretation of SFAS No. 116
(Accounting for Contributions Received and Contributions Made), Interpretation No.
42, "Transfers of Assets in Which a Not-for-Profit Organization Acts as an Agent,
Trustee, or Intermediary". In accordance with Interpretation No. 42, funds received
from donors which are designated by the donor to be transferred to third parties are
accounted for as liability transactions. The "Rest of The Family" contributions quali­